State of Delaware
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATION
William Penn Building
801 Silver Lake Boulevard
Dover, Delaware 19904

April 22, 2013

John Canny

Global Tel*Link

57 Catherine Street

South Bound Brook, NJ 08880

Dear John:

The State of Delaware, Department of Technology and Information (DTI) contract # DTI-2010-
122 for Inmate and Public Coin Telephone Services will expire on June 30, 2013. At this time,
DTI would like to exercise the option to extend the contract under the same terms and
conditions with the exception of the following modifications:

1. The term of the contract shall be extended until June 30, 2015.

2. Global Tel*Link shall provide DTI with a $1,000,000 Infrastructure Technology
Grant upon signature of this extension.

Please sign below as an acceptance of the contract extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this extension:
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY AND

INFORMATION GLOBAL TEL*LINK
BY: BY: W
(e
TITLE: TITLE: .
CoO Presidect ard {00
DATE: : _ DATE:
‘7’/ Y / 13 al (sa (i3

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Respectfully,

Carmen Herrera, DTl Procurement Officer
Department of Technology and Information
Email: carmen.herrera@state.de.us
Telephone: 302-739-9683



